Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name Execution Date					
AERIELLE, INC.		09/11/2007					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	AERIELLE TECH	NOLOGIES, INC.					
Street Address:	625 ELLIS STRE	ET, SUITE 206					
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEV	/					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	94043						
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number	GENOON				
PCT Number:	US	JS0400452					
PCT Number:	US	25642					
PCT Number:	US	\$0600463					
PCT Number:	US	US0661814					
PCT Number:		US0661537					
PCT Number:		US0661538					
PCT Number:		US0662635					
PCT Number:		US0761408					
PCT Number: US07		761412					
PCT Number: US07		762910					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						

Fax Number:(707)578-3133Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:7075789333Email:craig@northbay-iplaw.com

PATENT REEL: 021150 FRAME: 0605

500576827

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ss Line 1: 412 AVIATION BLVD., SUITE H					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		00747.M1; 06/25/08				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Craig M. Stainbrook				
Total Attachments: 5 source=00747.M1 Global Patent Rights Assignment to ATI executed 09-11-2007#page1.tif source=00747.M1 Global Patent Rights Assignment to ATI executed 09-11-2007#page2.tif source=00747.M1 Global Patent Rights Assignment to ATI executed 09-11-2007#page3.tif source=00747.M1 Global Patent Rights Assignment to ATI executed 09-11-2007#page4.tif source=00747.M1 Global Patent Rights Assignment to ATI executed 09-11-2007#page5.tif						

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Aerielle, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 625 Ellis Street, Suite 206, Mountain View, California 94043 ("ASSIGNOR"), has assigned, transferred and conveyed does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Aerielle Technologies, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 625 Ellis Street, Suite 206, Mountain View, California View, California e place of business at 625 Ellis Street, Suite 206, Mountain View, California e place of business at 625 Ellis Street, Suite 206, Mountain View, California 94043 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following patents and patent applications ("PATENT RIGHTS"):

Filing Office	Title	Type of Appln.	Serial No./ Pat/Reg No	Priority Date	Filing Date	Issue/Reg Date
U.S. PTO	Auto-On/Auto-Off Circuit for Wireless Transmitter		60/438,905	n.a.	01/09/03	n.a.
U.S. PTO	Miniature Radio Frequency Transmitter	US design	D504,407	n.a.	11/20/03	04/26/2005
U.S. PTO	Circuit and Method for Providing an Auto-Off Capability for a Wireless Transmitter	Issued US Utility	10/754,148; 7,120.403	01/09/03	01/09/04	10/10/2006
U.S. PTO	Circuit and Method for Providing an Auto-Off Capability for a Wireless Transmitter	US Utility CIP	11/680,936	01/09/03	03/01/07	
U.S. PTO	Circuit and Method for Providing an Auto-Off Capability for a Wireless Transmitter		Canadian Pat App No 2,455,015	01/09/03	01/09/04	
U.S. PTO	Circuit and Method for Providing an Auto-Off and/or Auto-On Capability for an Audio Device	International	PCT/US04/00452	01/09/03	01/09/04	
U.S. PTO	Circuit and Method for Providing an Auto-Off and/or Auto-On Capability for an Audio Device	US Utility	10/540,070	01/09/03	06/22/05	
U.S. PTO	Circuit and Method for Providing an Auto-Off and/or Auto-On Capability for an Audio Device	Continuation-in- part US Utility	t.b.a.	01/19/03	t.b.a.	
U.S. PTO	Circuit and Method for Providing an Auto-Off and/or Auto-On Capability for an Audio Device	Canadian Utility	2,512,832	01/09/03		
U.S. PTO	Circuit and Method for Providing an Auto-Off and/or Auto-On Capability for an Audio Device	-	2004-80002061.6	01/09/03		
U.S. PTO	Circuit and Method for Providing an Auto-Off and/or Auto-On Capability for an Audio Device	Utility	04701212.5	01/09/03	01/09/04	

Filing Office	Title	Type of Appln.	Serial No./ Pat/Reg No	Priority Date	Filing Date	Issue/Reg Date
U.S. PTO	Circuit and Method for Providing an Auto-Off and/or Auto-On Capability for an Audio Device		06106572.7	01/09/03	06/08/06	
U.S. PTO	Circuit and Method for Providing an Auto-Off and/or Auto-On Capability for an Audio Device		2006-500861	01/09/03	07/08/05	
U.S. PTO	Headphone Receiver Apparatus for Use with Low Power Transmitters	US Utility	11/033,230, based on US Prov. App. Ser. No. 60/535,682	01/08/04	01/10/05	
U.S. PTO	Headphone Receiver Apparatus for Use with Low Power Transmitters	International	PCT/US05/00824	01/08/04	01/10/05	
U.S. PTO	Headphone Receiver Apparatus for Use with Low Power Transmitters	European Regional Patent Application	05705468.6	01/08/04		
U.S. PTO	Wireless LCD Transmitter	closed	n.a.		n.a.	
U.S. PTO	Miniature Radio Frequency Transmitter	Issued US Design	D504.408	n.a.	06/22/04	04/26/05
U.S. PTO	Miniature RF Transmitter	lssued EPO Design	000270210	06/22/04	12/21/04	12/21/04
U.S. PTO	Miniature RF Transmitter		527233; 200430011417.5	06/22/04	12/22/04	03/22/06
U.S. PTO	Miniature RF Transmitter	lssued Japanese Design	2004-039034 Reg. No. 1259224	06/22/04	12/21/04	11/11/05
U.S. PTO	Miniature Radio Frequency Transmitter	Issued US Design	D506,455	n.a.	06/22/04	06/21/05
U.S. PTO	Miniature RF Transmitter	Issued Korean Design	2004-39596; KR Reg. No. 386155	06/22/04	12/22/04	07/04/05
U.S. PTO	Miniature Radio Frequency Transmitter	Issued US Design	D505,935	n.a.	06/22/04	06/07/05
U.S. PTO	Miniature RF Transmitter	Issued Japanese Design	1271112	06/22/04	12/21/04	03/31/06
U.S. PTO	Sport Pack for Miniature RF Transmitter	Issued US Design	29/220,771 D516,304	n.a.	01/05/05	03/07/06
U.S. PTO	Frequency transmitter	Issued US Design	29/220,777 D515,017	n.a.	01/05/05	02/14/06
U.S. PTO	Improved RC Filter Pole for FM Transmitters		PCT/US05/25642	07/19/04	07/19/05	
U.S. PTO	Improved RC Filter Pole for FM Stereo Broadcast Transmitter		2,574,786	07/19/04	01/19/07	ļ
U.S. PTO	Improved RC Filter Pole for FM Stereo Broadcast Transmitter		200580024327.1	07/19/04	t.b.a.	
U.S. PTO	Improved RC Filter Pole for FM Stereo Broadcast Transmitter	-	t.b.a.	07/19/04	t.b.a.	
U.S. PTO	Improved RC Filter Pole for FM Stereo Broadcast Transmitter		2007-7003159	07/19/04	t.b.a.	
U.S. PTO	Improved RC Filter Pole for FM Transmitters	European Regional Patent Appln	05769539.7	07/19/04		

25894/00600/DOCS/1792519.1

Filing Office	Title	Type of Appln.	Serial No./ Pat/Reg No	Priority Date	Filing Date	Issue/Reg Date
U.S. PTO	Improved RC Filter Pole for FM Stereo Broadcast Transmitter	Section 371 US Utility		07/19/04	01/18/07	
U.S. PTO		US Utility	11/465,105; 60/708,556	08/16/05	08/16/06	
U.S. PTO		Issued US Design	D478,057	n.a.	01/30/02	08/05/03
U.S. PTO	Headset Receiver Design		29/220,770 D524,795	n.a.	01/05/05	07/11/06
U.S. PTO	Miniature Radio Frequency Transmitter (design)		29/220,776; D516,533	n.a.	01/05/05	03/07/06
U.S. PTO	Wireless Phone Headset	International (PCT)	PCT/US06/00463	01/05/05	01/05/06	
U.S. PTO	Internet-based digital contrast Recording System & Method	International (PCT)	PCT/US06/061814	12/09/05	12/08/06	
U.S. PTO	Hybrid Digital/Analog FM Multiplexer/Transmitter		PCT/US06/061537	12/02/05	12/02/06	
U.S. PTO	•	International (PCT)	PCT/US06/061538	12/05/05	12/02/06	
U.S. PTO	Combination Battery Charger, FM Transmitter, Transceiver, and RDS Generator		PCT/US06/62635(60/7 54,248)	12/27/06		
U.S. PTO	1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	International (PCT)	PCT/US07/061408 (60/763,881)		01/31/06	
U.S. PTO	Method to Enable Interactive	International (PCT)	PCT/US07/61412 (60/763,882)	01/31/06.	01/31/06	
U.S. PTO	Method and Apparatus for Wired/Wireless Transfer of Content and/or Data Between Multimedia Players	International (PCT)	PCT/US07/62910	02/27/06 (earliest)	02/27/07	
U.S. PTO	Method of Wireless Transfer of Content and/or Data Between Multimedia Devices	Provisional	60/777,049	n.a.	02/27/06	
U.S. PTO	System and Method for Wireless Transfer and/or Streaming of Content and/or Data Between Multimedia Devices	Provisional	60/747.995	n.a.	05/23/06	
U.S. PTO	Methods of Wired/Wireless Transfer of Content and/or Data Between Multimedia Players	Provisional	60/806,076	n.a.	06/28/06	1
U.S. PTO	System and Method for Wireless	International (PCT)	PCT/US07/62910	02/27/06	02/27/07	
U.S. PTO	Method for Capture, Aggregation, Storage, and Transfer of Internet Content for Timeshifted Playback on a Portable Multimedia Device	International (PCT)		n.a.	t.b.a.	

25894/00600/DOCS/1792519.1

Filing Office	Title	Type of Appin.	Serial No./ Pat/Reg No	Priority Date	Filing Date	Issue/Reg Date
U.S. PTO	Digital Audio Recording Device	US design application	29/246,866	n. a.	05/17/06	
U.S. PTO	Digital Audio Recording Device	US design application	29/246,868	n.a.	05/17/06	
U.S. PTO	Digital Audio Recording Device	US design application	29 /246, 870	n.a.	05/17/06	
U.S. PTO	Interconnecting Cable Antenna	Provisional	60/747,497	n.a.	05/17/06	
U.S. PTO	Interconnecting Cable	Provisional	60/863,538	n.a.	10/30/06	
U.S. PTO	Low Cost Amplitude Equalizer for FM Transmitters	Provisional	60/807,930	n.a.	07/20/06	
U.S. PTO	Method to Manage Protected File Transfers Between Portable Media Devices	Provisional	60/822,458	n.a.	08/15/06	
U.S. PTO	Automatic Preset Tuning using RDS Protocols	Provisional	60/824,578	n.a.	09/05/06	
U.S. PTO	Wired Sharing Device	Provisional	60/886,477	n.a.	01/24/07	
U.S. PTO	Method and Apparatus for Using a Color Indicator to Display Frequency or Channel Selection	Provisional	60/912,386		04/17/07	

2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to: (a) the PATENT RIGHTS, including any right of priority; (b) any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above; (d) the right to sue in its own name and to recover damages for past infringement of any or all of the PATENT RIGHTS or any applications or patents issuing therefrom; and (e) the right to sue and recover damages for infringement from the date of this assignment of any or all of the PATENT RIGHTS or any applications or patents issuing therefrom.

3. ASSIGNOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titled and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patents and patent applications; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patents and patent applications and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide any successor, transferee, assignee, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

4. ASSIGNOR represents that ASSIGNOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the ASSIGNOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

ASSIGNOR

AERIELLE, INC Arthur I. Cohen President & CEO

Date of Signature

25894/00600/DOCS/1792519.1

PATENT REEL: 021150 FRAME: 0610 State of California County of Santa Clara

On <u>JEPTEMBER 11, 2007</u> before me, <u>BEN NGAN, NOTARY PUBLIC</u> personally appeared Arthur L. Cohen personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

appeared Arthur L. Cohen personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

BenNja Notary BEN NGAN Commission # 1719195 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Biphes Feb 19, 2011

- y -

2163139.5

Notary Seal

25894/00600/DOCS/1792519.1

RECORDED: 06/25/2008